Personnel Profile

Smt. S. S. Mangalure

Assistant Professor

Department of Chemistry

G. P. Porwal Arts, Comm, & V. V. Salimath Science College Sindagi
Tq: Sindagi Dist: Vijayapur, Karnataka, India

Mobile: +919606657407

Email: ssmangalore542@gmail.com

Education Details:

SI. No. Exam Passed Board/University Year of Passing
1 M. Sc Karnatak University, Dharwad 1995
2 B.Ed Karnatak University, Dharwad 1998

Teaching Experience: 15 Years

WORK EXPERIENCE:

e Worked as Examiner in UG Examination as per direction of the Registrar
(Evaluation), Rani Channamma University, Belagavi

e Served as NSS Programme Officer for 3 years from 2012-13 to 2014-25 in the G.P.Porwal
Arts, Commerce & V.V. Salimath Science College, Sindagi

e Serving as Lecture in the Department of Chemistry, G. P. Porwal Arts, Commerce &
V. V. Salimath Science College, Sindagi Since 1-07-1995

e Served as Prevention of sexual Harassment Convener Cell
e Served as Eco- Club Cell Member

e Served as Red Cross Cell Member



mailto:ssmangalore542@gmail.com

01

02

03

04

05

FACULTY PARTIFICATION IN SEMINARS/CONFERENCES/WORKSHOP/FDP

SEMINARS/
WORKSHOP/

CONFERENCE/FDP

Multidisciplinary FDP

National level Webinar

National level Webinar

National level Webinar

National level Webinar

MOOCs-content
development and
OER

Yoga for health
and fitness

Safe blood save life

Constitution of
india and its basic
ideas

Moodle learning
Management
system

28/05/2022
to 03/03/2020

21/062020

12/07/2020

10/08/2021

17/11/2020
t021/112020

G.F.G.C
Hungund

G.P.PORWAL
College sindagi

G.P.PORWAL
College sindagi

G.P.PORWAL
College sindagi

G.P.PORWAL
College sindagi



