# **Personnel Profile**

#### Smt. S. S. Mangalure

Assistant Professor Department of Chemistry

G. P. Porwal Arts, Comm, & V. V. Salimath Science College Sindagi

Tq: Sindagi Dist: Vijayapur, Karnataka, India

Mobile: +919606657407

Email: <a href="mailto:ssmangalore542@gmail.com">ssmangalore542@gmail.com</a>

### **Education Details:**

Sl. No.	Exam Passed	Board/University	Year of Passing
1	M. Sc	Karnatak University, Dharwad	1995
2	B.Ed	Karnatak University, Dharwad	1998

**Teaching Experience:** 15 Years

### **WORK EXPERIENCE:**

- Worked as Examiner in UG Examination as per direction of the Registrar (Evaluation), Rani Channamma University, Belagavi
- Served as NSS Programme Officer for 3 years from 2012-13 to 2014-25 in the G.P.Porwal Arts, Commerce & V.V. Salimath Science College, Sindagi
- Serving as Lecture in the Department of Chemistry, G. P. Porwal Arts, Commerce & V. V. Salimath Science College, Sindagi Since 1-07-1995
- Served as Prevention of sexual Harassment Convener Cell
- Served as Eco- Club Cell Member
- Served as Red Cross Cell Member

## FACULTY PARTIFICATION IN SEMINARS/CONFERENCES/WORKSHOP/FDP

SI.NO	SEMINARS/ WORKSHOP/ CONFERENCE/FDP	TOPIC	DATE	PLACE
01	Multidisciplinary FDP	MOOCs-content development and OER	28/05/2022 to 03/03/2020	G.F.G.C Hungund
02	National level Webinar	Yoga for health and fitness	21/062020	G.P.PORWAL College sindagi
03	National level Webinar	Safe blood save life	12/07/2020	G.P.PORWAL College sindagi
04	National level Webinar	Constitution of india and its basic ideas	10/08/2021	G.P.PORWAL College sindagi
05	National level Webinar	Moodle learning Management system	17/11/2020 to21/112020	G.P.PORWAL College sindagi